CA Fresno 79.10%
FL Holy Cross Hospital 82.90%
GA St. Mary's Hospital 77.00%
GA Good Samaritan Hospital Georgia 66.20%
GA Sacred Heart Hospital 73.30%
1A Des Moines Health Ministry 82.30%
1A Newton Health Ministry 79.50%
1A Centerville Health Ministry 68.60%
IA Dubuque 76.50%
1A Elkader 72.00%
1A Davenport Health Ministry 72.70%
=l “Sitvis Health Ministry 70.80%
IL Aledo Health Ministry 48.70%
1A DeWitt Health Ministry 63.00%
IA Clinton 79.10%
1A Dyersville 72.00%
1A Mason City 76.90%
IA Sioux City 72.40%
1A Covenant Med CTR - Waterloo 79.50%
1A Mercy Hospital - Oelwein 62.80%
1A Sartori Memorial - Cedar Falls 86.30%
ID/OR Boise 75.30%
ID/OR Nampa 76.90%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

61.00%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%




0-200% = 100%
201-300% = 75%

ID/O B i 56.60% 35Y
R akerGity 301-350% = 50% B
351-400% = 25%
0-200% = 100%
201-300% = 75%
j 74.10% %
ID/OR Ontario 301.350% = 50% 35
351-400% = 25%
IL Loyola 77.00% 67%
IL Gottlieb 79.60% 74%
IL MacNeal 83.30% 81%
IN Plymouth 81.80% 35%
IN South Bend 77.20% 35%
0-200% = 100%
MD Silver Springs 10.40% 201-300% = 60% 0%
301-400% = 30%
0-200% = 100%
MD GermanTown 12.10% 201-300% = 60% 0%
301-400% = 30%
MI Ann Arbor 76.60% 35%




Mi Chelsea 77.70% _ e 35%
M Livingston 78.10% e v N; 35%
M Livonia 76.10% W e 35%
MI Muskegon / Hackley 71.40% - <y 35%
MI Oakland 75.50% ks o 35%
MI Grand Rapids 71.70% i3 0. T 35%
Mi Lakeshore 67.40% 35%
Insured:
Medicare AGB
Underinsured:
0-199% = 100%
NY St Peters 75.10% 200-3045%~ 5% 35%
301-400% = 80%
Uninsured:
— [ O-199%=T00%
200-300% = 95%
301- =
Insured:
Medicare AGB
Underinsured:
0-199% = 100%
NY Sunnyview 54.50% 200-300% = 90% 35%
301-400% = 80%
Uninsured:
0-199% = 100%
200-300% =95%
301 =




Insured:
Medicare AGB

Underinsured:
0-199% = 100%
200-300% = 90%

NY Syracuse 68.20% 35%
301-400% = 80%
Uninsured:
0-199% = 100%
200-300% =95%
301- =
Insured:
Medicare AGB
Underinsured:
0-199% = 100%
NY Samaritan 74.20% 2002002 = 0% 35%
301-400% =80%
Uninsured:
0-199% = 100%
200-300% = 95%
301-400% = 90%
OH Columbus East 83.00% 35%
OH Grove City / Columbus West 82.40% 35%
OH Diley Ridge 85.50% 35%
OH New Albany 82.90% 35%
OH St. Ann's 83.30% 35%
OH Dublin 83.42% 35%
PA/DE St. Francis Hospital 78.90% 35%
PA/DE Mercy Fitzgerald Hospital 79.40% 35%
0-200% = 100%
00% =75
PA/DE St. Mary Medical Center (Langhorne) 78.80% gt 35%
301-350% =50%
351-400% = 25%
PA/DE Nazareth Hospital 75.10% 35%




THofNE

Collaborative Laboratory Service Parent Location

45%

45%

45%

e T

81.20%
THofNE Johnsen Memorial Hospital Parent Location 75.00%
THofNE Mount Sinai Rehab Hospital Parent Location 64.60%
MLMSM@MWM&MMM% T 7540%
THofNE Saint Mary's Hospital Parent Location 73.30%
THofNE Mercy Medical Center 61.30%

45%

35%







