

Region / City	RHM	Discount Rate HB FY 26 Partial Charity FPL 201% -400%	Exceptions	SP Discount Rate HB+PB
CA	Fresno	79.10%		35%
FL	Holy Cross Hospital	82.90%		35%
GA	St. Mary's Hospital	77.00%		35%
GA	Good Samaritan Hospital Georgia	66.20%		35%
GA	Sacred Heart Hospital	73.30%		35%
IA	Des Moines Health Ministry	82.30%		35%
IA	Newton Health Ministry	79.50%		35%
IA	Centerville Health Ministry	68.60%		35%
IA	Dubuque	76.50%		35%
IA	Elkader	72.00%		35%
IA	Davenport Health Ministry	72.70%		35%
IL	Silvis Health Ministry	70.80%		61.00%
IL	Aledo Health Ministry	48.70%		35%
IA	DeWitt Health Ministry	63.00%		35%
IA	Clinton	79.10%		35%
IA	Dyersville	72.00%		35%
IA	Mason City	76.90%		35%
IA	Sioux City	72.40%		35%
IA	Covenant Med CTR - Waterloo	79.50%		35%
IA	Mercy Hospital - Oelwein	62.80%		35%
IA	Sartori Memorial - Cedar Falls	86.30%		35%
ID/OR	Boise	75.30%		35%
ID/OR	Nampa	76.90%		35%

ID/OR	Baker City	56.60%	0-200% = 100% 201-300% = 75% 301-350% = 50% 351-400% = 25%	35%
ID/OR	Ontario	74.10%	0-200% = 100% 201-300% = 75% 301-350% = 50% 351-400% = 25%	35%
IL	Loyola	77.00%		67%
IL	Gottlieb	79.60%		74%
IL	MacNeal	83.30%		81%
IN	Plymouth	81.80%		35%
IN	South Bend	77.20%		35%
MD	Silver Springs	10.40%	0-200% = 100% 201-300% = 60% 301-400% = 30%	0%
MD	GermanTown	12.10%	0-200% = 100% 201-300% = 60% 301-400% = 30%	0%
MI	Ann Arbor	76.60%		35%

MI	Chelsea	77.70%		35%
MI	Livingston	78.10%		35%
MI	Livonia	76.10%		35%
MI	Muskegon / Hackley	71.40%		35%
MI	Oakland	75.50%		35%
MI	Grand Rapids	71.70%		35%
MI	Lakeshore	67.40%		35%
NY	St Peters	75.10%	Insured: Medicare AGB	
			Underinsured: 0-199% = 100% 200-300% = 90% 301-400% = 80%	35%
NY	Sunnyview	54.50%	Uninsured: 0-199% = 100% 200-300% = 95% 301-400% = 90%	
			Insured: Medicare AGB	
			Underinsured: 0-199% = 100% 200-300% = 90% 301-400% = 80%	35%
			Uninsured: 0-199% = 100% 200-300% = 95% 301-400% = 90%	

NY	Syracuse	68.20%	<p>Insured: Medicare AGB</p> <p>Underinsured: 0-199% = 100% 200-300% = 90% 301-400% = 80%</p> <p>Uninsured: 0-199% = 100% 200-300% = 95% 301-400% = 90%</p>	35%
NY	Samaritan	74.20%	<p>Insured: Medicare AGB</p> <p>Underinsured: 0-199% = 100% 200-300% = 90% 301-400% = 80%</p>	35%
			<p>Uninsured: 0-199% = 100% 200-300% = 95% 301-400% = 90%</p>	
OH	Columbus East	83.00%		35%
OH	Grove City / Columbus West	82.40%		35%
OH	Diley Ridge	85.50%		35%
OH	New Albany	82.90%		35%
OH	St. Ann's	83.30%		35%
OH	Dublin	83.42%		35%
PA/DE	St. Francis Hospital	78.90%		35%
PA/DE	Mercy Fitzgerald Hospital	79.40%		35%
PA/DE	St. Mary Medical Center (Langhorne)	78.80%	<p>0-200% = 100% 201-300% = 75% 301-350% = 50% 351-400% = 25%</p>	35%
PA/DE	Nazareth Hospital	75.10%		35%

THofNE	Collaborative Laboratory Service Parent Location	81.20%		45%
THofNE	Johnson Memorial Hospital Parent Location	75.00%		45%
THofNE	Mount Sinai Rehab Hospital Parent Location	64.60%		45%
THofNE	Saint Francis Hospital and Medical Center Parent Location	75.40%		45%
THofNE	Saint Mary's Hospital Parent Location	73.30%		45%
THofNE	Mercy Medical Center	61.30%		35%

